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2EFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIZORNIA

In the Matter o0f the Investigation )
for the purpose of considering and )
determining minimum rates 2oz
transportacion of sand, rock,
gravel and related items in bulk,
in dump &Sruck eguipment detween
points in California as provided
in Xinimum Rate Tariff 7-A and the
revisions Or reissues thereof.

Caszse No. 5427
Peticion for Modification

No. 295
(Filed Janvary 16, 1978;
amended Maxea 27, 1978)

Case No. 5432
Petition for Modification

No. 1012
(Filed Januaxzy 16, 1978;
amended Maxch 27, 1978)
Case Ne. 543¢
Pecition for Modification
No., 322
(Filed Maxch' 27, 1978)

Case Yo. 5441
Petition for Modification
No. 406
(Filed January 16, 1978;
amended Mareh 27, 1978)

And Relateé Matters.
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. 0. Blackman, for California Dump Truck
Owners Association, petitioner.

Wwilliam R. Haerle, Attorney at lLaw, and
Charles D. Gilbers, for California
Trucking Association, protestant.

Ralph J. Staunton, for Purchasing & Stores
Deparsment, Lounty ©f Los Angeles; T. W.
Anderson, for General Portland Inc.;
J. 5. Shafer, Jr., for California Carriers
Associration; raul S. Henson, for Associated
General Contractors of California, Inec.:
James R. Toote, for Associated Independent
Owner-Operators, Inc.; Don B. Shields, for
Sighway Carriers Association; and Les
Calkinz, for Les Calkins Trueking; interested
=gl s
parties.

Donald J. Harvev, £or the Commission staff.




C. 5437 Pet. 265 et al. ALJ/ec

OPINION AND ORDER

These petitions by California Dump Truck Qwners
Association (CDIOA) were filed in response to staff :ecommendétions
nade in public hearings in Case No. 5432,'Peticion 884 et al.
involving fundamental changes in the procedure by which genexal
commodity freight rates are regulated. CDTCA contends that if the
staff recommendations were adopted dump truck carriers would be
required to f{ile rate schedules or tariffs to cover tramsportation
of commodities in dump trucks formerly regulated under general
commedity Minimum Rate Tarififs (MRTs) 1-B, 2, 9-3, and 19. Although
208t commodities hauled by dump trucic carwriers are regulated undex
YRTs 7-A, 17-A, and 20, some were governed by MRTs 1-B, 2, 9~B, and
19. These petitions, if granted by the Commission, would bring the
commodities hauled by dump truck carriers and formerly regulated
under MRTs 1-B, 2, 9-B, and 19 under MRT 7-A, thereby allegedly
eliminating the need for dump truck carriers to £ile schedules.:

In Decision No. 90663, we canceled minimum rate regulation
of general commodity transportation and substituted a regulatory
system of carrier filed rates applicable only to highway cozmon
carriers (Sections 1063 and 1063.5 of the Public Utilities Code)
and contract carriers (Section 3517 of the Public Utilities Code).
The decision does not require dump truck carriers to £ile schedules.
The program became effective April 30, 1980. Accordingly, we £ind
the purpose of this petition moot and c¢onclude that it should be
dismissed.




C. 5437 Pet. 295 et al. ALJ/rr/ec

IT IS ORDERED that Petitions Nos. 295, 1012, 322,

and 406 in Cases Nos. 5437, 5432, 5429, and 5441 respectively,
are dismissed.

The effective cdate of this order shall be thirty
days afcer the date hereof.

Dated 'JUL 29 1980 . At San Francisco, California.
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